
UMC 109-mile El Tour event       
(107.7 mile cue sheet) 

Take Direction Distance Cumlative
Road/Street of Travel (miles) Distance To Road/Street Turn Direction

Start/Finish Line Start 0 0 Church Ave SOUTH
Church Ave S 0.10 0.10 Congress St RT (WEST)
Congress /I-10 Frontage W 0.50 0.60 WSide I-10 Frontage LT (SOUTH)
WSide I-10 Frontage S 1.40 2.00 Silverlake Rd RT (WEST)
Silverlake Rd W 1.00 3.00 Mission Rd LT (SOUTH)
Mission Rd S 3.86 6.86 Drexel Rd LT (EAST)
Drexel Rd E 1.00 7.86 Santa Cruz River Xing Continue (EAST) Aid Station Ahead
Santa Cruz River Xing E 0.30 8.16 Calle Santa Cruz Contiune (EAST)
Drexel Rd E 1.80 9.96 Nogales Hwy RT (SOUTH) Aid Station Ahead
Nogales Hwy S 4.00 13.96 Hughes Access Rd LT (EAST)
Hughes Access Rd E 3.00 16.96 Becomes Alvernon Rd TURNS NORTH
Alvernon Rd N 1.80 18.76 Los Reales Rd RT (EAST) Aid Station Ahead
Los Reales Rd E 2.03 20.79 Craycroft/I-10 Frontage LT NORTH Aid Station Ahead
I-10 Frontage/Craycroft SE 2.60 23.39 Kolb Rd / I-10 Frontage LT (NORTH)
Kolb Rd/I-10 Frontage N 4.20 27.59 Kolb Rd / Irvington Rd RT(EAST) Aid Station Ahead
Irvington Rd E 4.00 31.59 Houghton Rd LT (NORTH) Aid Station Ahead
Houghton Rd N 1.00 32.59 Escalante Rd RT (EAST)
Escalante Rd E 2.00 34.59 Spanish Trail LT (NORTH)
Spanish Trail N 0.40 34.99 Freeman Rd RT (NORTH)
Freeman Rd N 3.60 38.59 Speedway Blvd LT (WEST) Aid Station Ahead
Speedway Blvd W 2.00 40.59 Houghton Rd RT (NORTH)
Houghton Rd N 4.10 44.69 Snyder Rd LT (WEST) Aid Station Ahead
Snyder Rd W 2.00 46.69 N Palisade Rd LT(SOUTH)
N Palisade Rd S 0.50 47.19 Summer Trail / Driveway FOLLOW Aid Station Ahead
Summer Trail /Driveway W 0.20 47.45 Sabino Creek Crossing FOLLOW
Sabino Creek Xing ES W 0.10 47.49 Sabino Creek Xing WS (WEST)  
Sabino Creek Xing WS N/W 0.10 47.59 Rockcliff Rd Gate Bear N WEST
Rockcliff Rd Gate NE 0.10 47.66 Tourmaline Dr RT (NORTH)
Tourmaline Dr NE 0.10 47.79 Bauxite Way Bear L (NORTH)
Bauxite Way N/NW 0.10 47.89 Cheyenne Trail Bear L(N WEST)
Cheyenne Trail NW/NE 0.20 48.09 Amethyst Lane LT (N WEST)
Amethyst Lane NW 0.10 48.19 Snyder Rd LT (WEST)
Snyder Rd W 0.70 48.89 Sabino Canyon Rd RT (NORTH) Aid Station Ahead
Sabino Canyon Rd N 1.00 49.89 Sunrise Dr LT (WEST)
Sunrise Dr W/NW 6.40 56.29 Turns into Skyline Dr FOLLOW Aid Station Ahead
Skyline Dr W/NW 1.90 58.19 Turns into Ina Rd FOLLOW
Ina Rd W 1.80 59.99 Oracle Rd RT (NORTH) Aid Station Ahead
Oracle Rd N 2.60 62.59 Calle Concordia LT (WEST) Aid Station Ahead
Calle Concordia W 1.70 64.37 La Canada Dr R T (NORTH)
La Canada Dr N 2.60 66.97 Naranja dr RT (EAST)
Naranja Dr E 2.00 68.97 N First Ave LT (NORTH)
N First Ave N 1.00 69.97 Rancho Vistoso Rd FOLLOW (N)
Rancho Vistoso Rd N 1.50 71.47 Moore Rd LT  (WEST) Aid Station Ahead
Moore Rd W 4.60 76.07 Thornydale Rd LT (SOUTH) Aid Station Ahead
Thornydale Rd S 1.00 77.07 Tangerine Rd RT (WEST)
Tangerine Rd W 7.20 84.27 Rillito Village Trail LT  FOLLOW
Rillito Village Trail SW 0.60 84.87 W I-10 Frontage RT (SOUTH)
W I-10 Frontage S 2.00 86.87 Avra Valley Rd RT (WEST)
Avra Valley Rd W 2.10 88.97 Airline Rd LT (SOUTH)
Airline Rd S 0.50 89.39 Lambert Lane Bear Left (EAST) Aid Station Ahead
Lambert Lane E 1.10 90.49 Becomes Silverbell Rd Continue (EAST)
Silverbell Rd SE/S 1.70 92.19 Silverbell / Twin Peaks LT (SEAST) Aid Station Ahead
Silverbell / Twin Peaks S 4.00 96.19 Silverbell / Ina Rd LT (SEAST)
Ina Rd / Silverbell Rd E 1.20 97.39 Ina Rd / Frontage Rd RT (SEAST) Aid Station Ahead
Frontage Rd SE 9.70 107.09 Congress St/Frontage Rd LT (EAST) Aid Station Ahead
Congress St/Frontage Rd E 0.50 107.59 Church Ave LT (NORTH)
Church Ave N 0.10 107.69 Finish Line END

Total: 107.69
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